Model year:  2013/06
Vehicle code: **E18*L-DE***W
Part number:  PZ462-00211-00    Single powered installation kit
 PZ462-00212-00    Double powered installation kit
 PZ462-00201-02    Spare dock for unpowered installation
 PZ462-C1200-00    Bracket kit
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0
Corolla (LHD)
Rear Entertainment System
Installation Instructions
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 2 of 34
-
NL
-
DA
IT PT
-
ES FR
EN DE
NO SV
-
FI CS
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 3 of 34
HU PL
ET LV
EL RU
LT RO
-
TR BG
SL SK
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 4 of 34
EN DE ES FR IT PT NL DA NO SV FI CS
L
B
BR
DL - -
DG -
G
GR
LB
LG
NO
O
P
R
PU
SB - -
T -
W
Y
V
HU PL EL RU TR BG ET LV LT RO SL SK
L
B
BR -
DL -
DG -
G
GR
LB
LG -
NO
O
P
R
PU - -
SB -
T
W
Y
V
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 5 of 34
Revision record
Rev. No. Date Page Picture Update New Deleted steps
A B C D E L 4x1x 1x 1x 1x 4x
PZ462-C1200-00
PZ462-00211-00 RES kit/ PZ462-00212-00 RES double kit
G S O
MKJ
N
F
I
1x
1x1x2x50x
1x/2x 1x/2x 1x/2x1x
N4 N3
N5
N6
N2
N1
G1
G2
14mm
8 mm
10mm
12mm
13mm
14mm
3M
VHB
SURFACE
CLEANER
10
Reference:
(mm)
3
1
1
0,2
PZ415-0JGB9-00
22 mm
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 6 of 34
PZ462-00201-02
I K OF 1x 50x 1x 1x
1
DOCK
RES
POWERED
NON
POWERED
POWERED
2
DOCK
NON
POWERED
1 DOCK 2 DOCKS
1x PZ462-C1200-00
1x PZ462-00211-00
1x PZ462-C1200-00
1x PZ462-00201-02
2x PZ462-C1200-00
2x PZ462-00201-02
2xPZ462-C1200-00
1x PZ462-00212-00
-1 55
-1 55
- , , ,1 19 -21 26 52 -54 55
- , , ,1 19 -21 26 52 -54 55
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 7 of 34
N
G
G
1
2 4x
14 mm
MSDS
90 sec
1x
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 8 of 34
3
1
2
2
1
3
1 2
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 9 of 34
6
4
5
29 of 34
2
1
3
1 2
1
2
3
IF 2 3
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 10 of 34
9
8
7
1 2
2x
10mm
1
2
x4
4 Nm
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 11 of 34
14
10 11
12 13
B
A
C
E
E
2
3
1
3
1 2
x4
A A A
4x
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 12 of 34
17
15
16
18
F
F
O
L
L
D
29 of 34
POWERED
NON POWERED
3
4
5
4x
3
4
5
5x
2
3
4
2x
2
3
4
2x
1
2
1
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 13 of 34
19
NON POWERED 21
I I
G2
K
F
K
F
F
F
I I
F
F
GG
1
2
4x
1
2
5x
1
2x
10mm
5.5 Nm
2
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 14 of 34
22
20
21
I I
G1 G1
3x
3x
Manual
135
24R
Automatic
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 15 of 34
27
25
24
23
26 NON POWERED 52
Manual
135
24R
Automatic
2
1
3
Manual
135
24R
3
Automatic
2
1
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 16 of 34
29
28
Manual
135
24R
Automatic
2
1
32
1
Manual
135
24R
Automatic
12V/120W
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 17 of 34
32
31
30
1
2
2x
10mm
3
1
2
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 18 of 34
34
33
2
3
3x
OE
0mm
OE
0mm
1
2
3
4
4x
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 19 of 34
36
35
N
N3
I
N1
N2
8
433M
VHB
SURFACE
CLEANER
21
5 3M
VHB
SURFACE
CLEANER
6
7
1
2
6x
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 20 of 34
38
37
J
J
J
J
J
N3
N3
N3
IN
N2
1
2
3x
1
2
3x
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 21 of 34
40
39
I
I
N
N
N4-6
N1
N1
1
2
3x
4W/B
Y
W/B Y
GND ACC
W/B GR
GND ACC
1
6
8
5
7
9
2 3
OE(Y1)
OE
OE
OE(Y1)
OEW/B
GR
12V/120W
10
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 22 of 34
42
41
I
N6
N5N
M
N5
K
M
N4-6
2
3
4x
1
3
2
2x
10mm
1
2
1
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 23 of 34
43
44
45
I
N4
N5
K
Manual
135
24R
Automatic
1
2
12
3
Manual
135
24R
Automatic
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 24 of 34
48
47
46
Manual
135
24R
Automatic
2
1
Manual
135
24R
1
2
Automatic
Manual
135
24R
Automatic
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 25 of 34
51
49
50
1
2
3
POWERED NON POWERED
4 2
1
1
2
1x
1
2
1x
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 26 of 34
52
53
N1/2
G1
K
I I
NON POWERED 54
N
G
G
N
2.9-7.8 Nm
2
1 4x
14 mm
37 Nm
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 27 of 34
54
55
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 28 of 34
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 29 of 34
C
H
EC
K
SI
ZE
Pr
in
t 1
00
%
C
he
ck
 w
ith
 R
ul
er
s
be
fo
re
 u
se
.
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
10
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
15
5
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0 30 of 34
CHECK SHEET
VIN n°
Model / Year
Rear
Entertainment
System
=A =B
P/N = OK
Corolla
(LHD) 2013/06
Serial Number
CLICK
5.5 Nm  2x
S
BA
Serial Number
CLICK
5.5 Nm  2x
S
BA
Serial Number
CLICK
4Nm  4x
S
BA
Serial Number
CLICK
4Nm  4x
S
BA
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0
 = OK  = OK
 = OK  = OK
 = OK  = OK
Serial Number
CLICK
37Nm  4x
S
BA
Serial Number
CLICK
37Nm  4x
S
BA
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0
4
+ xxxxxxxx
DCV
12V/120W
A
1
1
Min.+2°C
A
2 -
S
2 B B
2OK =
Min.
+2°C
1
OR POWEREDMICEPOWERED iPad Holder
3
1 2
ON1
2
1
2
3
4
3
4
2 (USB AUX)
1 (12V 120W)
ACC
ON
6 Sec.
OFF
ENGINE
START
STOP
PUSH
LO
CK
ACC ON START ON
BA BA
S
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0
Installation Date: Stamp:Technician Name & Signature:
.   .   /   .   .   /   .   .   .   .
 = OK
 = OK
 = OK  = OK
 = OK
Manual reference number: AIM 003 239-0